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Class One Boys 800m · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group A (of 3) 18/02/2023, 16:40
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Kevin Kamar Williams (2004) Enid Bennett High 2843 3 2:02.09
2 Joel Absolam (2005) Excelsior HS 2844 4-1 2:04.48
3 Kemoy Alvarez (2005) Kingston College 2877 4-2 2:06.13
4 Tavion Thompson (2005) Alphansus Davis HS 2818 1 2:06.39
5 Amare Ricardo Stephenson (2003) Pembroke Hall High School 2897 8 2:09.54
6 Jahleel Levy (2004) Clarendon College 2830 2-1 2:14.04
7 Giovanni Raymond Stephenson (2003) Pembroke Hall High School 2898 7 2:21.91
8 Viante George Reid (2005) Pembroke Hall High School 2896 6-2 2:25.06
9 Denardo Theadore Lynch (2005) Pembroke Hall High School 2894 6-1 2:25.21
10 Tajay Tyrese Henry (2006) Pembroke Hall High School 2893 5 3:18.53

Oshane Lewars (2005) Clarendon College 2831 2-2 DNS

Class One Boys 800m · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group B (of 3) 18/02/2023, 16:45
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Alidavidson Higgs (2004) Jamaica College 2865 3 1:59.07 PB
2 Boyan Boyd (2005) St. Jago HS 2900 6-2 1:59.89
3 Kemani Melbourne (2005) Dinthill Technical HS 2841 8 2:03.21
4 Sequan McLaren (2003) Campion College 2827 2-1 2:04.00 PB
5 Markell Mills (2005) Jamaica College 2869 7 2:10.52

Damion McLean (2006) Vere Technical HS 2935 1 DNS
Andre Hammond (2004) Vere Technical HS 2934 2-2 DNS
Jaheim Ellington (2006) Vere Technical HS 2932 4-2 DNS
Devounie Williams (2004) St. Jago HS 2911 4-1 DNS
Justin Green (2005) Vere Technical HS 2933 5 DNS
Daniel Barton (2004) Vere Technical HS 2930 6-1 DNS

Class One Boys 800m · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group C (of 3) 18/02/2023, 16:50
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Kemarrio Bygrave (2005) Jamaica College 2857 4-1 1:50.90 PB
2 Seon Booker (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 2840 4-2 1:51.67 PB
3 Corlando Chambers (2003) St. Jago HS 2902 3 1:53.50 PB
4 Schevorn Wardlow (2005) Kingston College 2889 6-1 1:54.03 PB
5 Alex Taylor (2004) St. Jago HS 2909 7 1:56.17 SB
6 Nellie Ambriton (2004) Jamaica College 2855 5 1:57.24 SB
7 Khandale Frue (2004) Jamaica College 2864 2-2 1:57.26 SB
8 Jaheim Ferninand (2005) Jamaica College 2863 8 2:01.96
9 Omarion Davis (2004) Jamaica College 2861 6-2 2:09.13

Oshane Codling (2003) Vere Technical HS 2931 2-1 DNS
Nichalas Nickel Power (2003) Jamaica College 2872 1 DNF

Class Three Boys 800m · Boys · Class 3 · Final · Group A (of 2) 18/02/2023, 17:05
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Tyrie Hopkins (2008) Alphansus Davis HS 2815 8-1 2:09.43
2 Jeremy Jones (2009) Kingston College 2885 5 2:11.87
3 Leonard Facey (2009) Campion College 2823 6-1 2:13.62
4 Ajani Williams (2010) St. Jago HS 2910 6-2 2:14.73
5 Camron Williams (2010) Jamaica College 2876 4 2:18.35
6 Christoffe Lee (2008) Jamaica College 2867 2 2:18.58
7 Rajay Redwood (2009) Knox College 2951 8-2 2:19.15
8 Ethan Wright (2009) Kingston College 2890 3 2:19.39
9 Shacarl Medley (2009) Denbigh HS 2837 1 2:23.10
10 Jasean Godson (2010) Clarendon College 2828 7 2:24.84

Class Three Boys 800m · Boys · Class 3 · Final · Group B (of 2) 18/02/2023, 17:10
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Christopher Anderson (2009) Kingston College 2878 5 2:07.65
2 Cavel Nooks (2010) Jamaica College 2870 3 2:11.67 PB
3 Chanton Whyte (2009) Denbigh HS 2839 7 2:12.27
4 Phillip Martin (2009) Jamaica College 2868 4 2:17.30 PB
5 Roljay Bailey (2008) Knox College 2950 8 2:19.63
6 Yohance Carty (2009) Jamaica College 2858 6-1 2:19.77
7 Riquan Bailey (2008) Kingston College 2879 2 2:25.49
8 Dorian Douglas (2009) St. Jago HS 2904 6-2 2:27.34
9 Leon Lee Bennett (2009) Pembroke Hall High School 2891 1 2:46.78

Class Two Boys 800m · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group A (of 2) 18/02/2023, 16:55
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Samuel Creary (2007) Jamaica College 2859 3 2:01.98
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2 Jevonne Robinson (2008) Kingston College 2887 4-2 2:02.19
3 Jerise Brooks (2008) Alphansus Davis HS 2810 1 2:04.56
4 Jermain Spence (2007) Denbigh HS 2838 5 2:06.13
5 Raheem Palmer (2007) Alphansus Davis HS 2817 7-1 2:06.19
6 Manas Singh (2008) Jamaica College 2874 7-2 2:07.16
7 Kijani Lambert (2008) St. Jago HS 2907 8-1 2:07.77
8 Rushanne James (2007) Clarendon College 2829 6-2 2:09.17 PB
9 Ravelle Wilson (2008) St. Jago HS 2912 6-1 2:25.63
10 Rico Johnoy Cherrington (2007) Pembroke Hall High School 2892 8-2 3:00.45

Kenardo Errol Babootie (2007) Enid Bennett High 2842 2-1 DNS
Samuel Burgher (2007) St. Jago HS 2901 2-2 DNS
Leonard Morris (2007) Excelsior HS 2846 4-1 DNS

Class Two Boys 800m · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group B (of 2) 18/02/2023, 17:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Nahashon Ruto (2007) Kingston College 2888 5-1 1:55.90
2 Tyrone Lawson (2007) Jamaica College 2866 3 1:56.89 PB
3 Rasheed Pryce (2007) Jamaica College 2873 6-2 1:57.57 PB
4 Rekelme Hunter (2007) Kingston College 2884 7-2 1:58.70
5 Daniel Francis (2006) Alphansus Davis HS 2813 2-2 2:00.95
6 Kamar Hutchinson (2006) St. Jago HS 2905 4-2 2:01.34 PB
7 Jephton Campbell (2006) Alphansus Davis HS 2811 8-1 2:06.48
8 Leon Martin (2006) Campion College 2825 6-1 2:06.93
9 Malik Gorden (2007) Denbigh HS 2836 7-1 2:16.92
10 Demario D'angello Thompson (2006) Pembroke Hall High School 2899 4-1 2:21.96
11 Davian Morgan (2007) Alphansus Davis HS 2816 5-2 2:23.30
12 Raheem McKenzie (2007) Clarendon College 2832 8-2 2:31.41
13 Wilkirk James (2007) Excelsior HS 2845 1 2:32.14

Kibett Korir (2007) St. Jago HS 2906 2-1 DNS

Class One Girls 800m · Women · Class 1 · Final 18/02/2023, 16:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Ashantae Brown (2005) The Queen's School 2921 4 2:24.45 PB
2 Sariah Bedward (2004) Excelsior HS 2849 3 2:34.31 SB
3 Crystal Shanna-Kay Coke (2003) The Queen's School 2922 7 2:34.55

Tahlia Hepburn (2005) Vere Technical HS 2943 1 DNS
Shermalee Freeman (2004) Vere Technical HS 2941 2 DNS
Kendra Gayle (2005) Vere Technical HS 2942 5 DNS
Shaneequa Anderson (2004) Excelsior HS 2847 6 DNS

Class Three Girls 800m · Girls · Class 3 · Final · Group A (of 2) 18/02/2023, 16:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Kayan Shanique Thomas (2007) St. Catherine HS 2917 2-1 2:34.72
2 Mahalia Ferguson (2009) St. Catherine HS 2914 4-2 2:45.63
3 Shantay Powell (2008) The Queen's School 2927 2-2 2:54.46
4 Ty-Hallia Riley (2007) Excelsior HS 2850 1-2 2:56.37
5 Jahanee Blackwood (2008) The Queen's School 2919 3-2 3:04.68

Aleandra Samantha Clarke (2007) Vere Technical HS 2938 1-1 DNS
Latanya Johnson (junior) (2008) Vere Technical HS 2944 3-1 DNS
Sequoia Mills (2008) Vere Technical HS 2947 4-1 DNS

Class Three Girls 800m · Girls · Class 3 · Final · Group B (of 2) 18/02/2023, 16:35
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Cecillia Moses (2009) St. Catherine HS 2916 7-2 2:28.00
2 Natalia Martina Gayle (2008) Denbigh HS 2955 4 2:30.03
3 Raquala Walker (2009) St. Catherine HS 2918 2 2:31.70
4 Amanda Bailey (2009) Excelsior HS 2848 5 2:36.64 PB
5 Jadieann McKenzie (2009) The Queen's School 2925 6 2:40.06
6 Brianna Crawford (2009) The Queen's School 2923 8 2:59.85 PB
7 Jada Blake (2009) The Queen's School 2920 3 3:11.84

Destiny Elliot (2009) Vere Technical HS 2939 1 DNS
Prisella Johnson (2009) Vere Technical HS 2946 7-1 DNS

Class Two Girls 800m · Girls · Class 2 · Final 18/02/2023, 16:20
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Kitania Headley (2005) St. Catherine HS 2915 1 2:17.44 SB
2 Allecia Johnson (2006) Alphansus Davis HS 2821 2 2:25.54 PB
3 Angel Stephenson (2007) Excelsior HS 2851 4 2:29.96 SB
4 Daynea Whittingham (2006) The Queen's School 2928 8 2:31.31
5 Kelliann South (2007) Alphansus Davis HS 2822 5 2:32.36
6 Meckeda Legister (2006) The Queen's School 2924 3 2:32.69 PB
7 Jenne Williams (2006) Excelsior HS 2852 7 2:51.42
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8 Tyra Williams (2007) The Queen's School 2929 6 3:14.02

Class One Boys 1500m · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group A (of 2) 18/02/2023, 17:50
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Ainsley Campbell (2004) Kingston College 2881 4:16.87
2 Israel Allen (2006) Jamaica College 2854 4:25.10
3 Omarion Davis (2004) Jamaica College 2861 4:32.94
4 Boyan Boyd (2005) St. Jago HS 2900 4:33.34
5 Jermaine Fender (2004) Jamaica College 2862 4:35.16
6 Shaundre Dunkley (2006) Alphansus Davis HS 2812 4:42.95
7 Orlando Higgins (2006) Alphansus Davis HS 2814 4:58.37
8 Patrick Marlando Powell (2005) Pembroke Hall High School 2895 5:19.70
9 Viante George Reid (2005) Pembroke Hall High School 2896 5:46.86

Devounie Williams (2004) St. Jago HS 2911 DNS
Markell Mills (2005) Jamaica College 2869 DNS
Justin Green (2005) Vere Technical HS 2933 DNS
Daniel Barton (2004) Vere Technical HS 2930 DNS
Jaheim Ellington (2006) Vere Technical HS 2932 DNS
Ricardo Roberts (2005) Clarendon College 2835 DNS
Dainel Pennant (2006) St. Jago HS 2953 DNS

Class One Boys 1500m · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group B (of 2) 18/02/2023, 18:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Nichalas Nickel Power (2003) Jamaica College 2872 3:58.65
2 Corlando Chambers (2003) St. Jago HS 2902 4:11.28
3 Nellie Ambriton (2004) Jamaica College 2855 4:12.28
4 Raheim Walker (2004) St. Jago HS 2954 4:13.16
5 Alex Taylor (2004) St. Jago HS 2909 4:22.21
6 Kemarrio Bygrave (2005) Jamaica College 2857 4:24.04
7 Kevin Kamar Williams (2004) Enid Bennett High 2843 4:28.33
8 Omari Walcott (2003) Jamaica College 2875 4:39.12
9 Joel Absolam (2005) Excelsior HS 2844 4:44.34
10 Kemar Williams (2005) Alphansus Davis HS 2819 5:12.59
11 Amare Ricardo Stephenson (2003) Pembroke Hall High School 2897 5:31.71

Nakia Morris (2005) Clarendon College 2833 DNS
Oshane Codling (2003) Vere Technical HS 2931 DNS
Andre Hammond (2004) Vere Technical HS 2934 DNS
Ethan Gioko (2005) Kingston College 2883 DNS
Denardo Theadore Lynch (2005) Pembroke Hall High School 2894 DNF
Khandale Frue (2004) Jamaica College 2864 DNF

Class Three Boys 1500m · Boys · Class 3 · Final 18/02/2023, 18:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Cory Christie (2009) St. Jago HS 2903 4:40.29
2 Phillip Palmer (2009) St. Jago HS 2908 4:40.53
3 Bevin Davey (2010) Jamaica College 2860 4:42.16
4 Jelani Brown (2010) Kingston College 2880 4:46.23
5 Nicoloi Chamberlain (2008) Kingston College 2882 4:48.51
6 Tyrie Hopkins (2008) Alphansus Davis HS 2815 4:49.49
7 Roljay Bailey (2008) Knox College 2950 5:03.77
8 Rajay Redwood (2009) Knox College 2951 5:08.70
9 Phillip Martin (2009) Jamaica College 2868 5:17.73
10 Aaron Allen (2008) Jamaica College 2853 5:26.08
11 Yohance Carty (2009) Jamaica College 2858 5:30.52
12 Leon Lee Bennett (2009) Pembroke Hall High School 2891 5:55.65

Shacarl Medley (2009) Denbigh HS 2837 DNS
Chanton Whyte (2009) Denbigh HS 2839 DNS
Tristan Phillips (2010) Jamaica College 2871 DNS

Class Two Boys 1500m · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group A (of 2) 18/02/2023, 18:10
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Manas Singh (2008) Jamaica College 2874 4:31.47
2 Alex Baker (2007) Jamaica College 2856 4:36.60
3 Raheem Palmer (2007) Alphansus Davis HS 2817 4:48.88
4 Ravelle Wilson (2008) St. Jago HS 2912 4:49.27
5 Haile McHail (2008) Campion College 2826 4:54.15
6 Kenardo Errol Babootie (2007) Enid Bennett High 2842 4:56.29

Raheem McKenzie (2007) Clarendon College 2832 DNS
Leonard Morris (2007) Excelsior HS 2846 DNS
Jerise Brooks (2008) Alphansus Davis HS 2810 DNS
Rekelme Hunter (2007) Kingston College 2884 DNS
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Davian Morgan (2007) Alphansus Davis HS 2816 DNS
Samuel Burgher (2007) St. Jago HS 2901 DNS

Class Two Boys 1500m · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group B (of 2) 18/02/2023, 18:20
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Tyrone Lawson (2007) Jamaica College 2866 4:16.21
2 Rasheed Pryce (2007) Jamaica College 2873 4:21.36 PB
3 Jephton Campbell (2006) Alphansus Davis HS 2811 4:35.17
4 Kamar Hutchinson (2006) St. Jago HS 2905 4:41.72
5 Demario D'angello Thompson (2006) Pembroke Hall High School 2899 5:02.03
6 Jonathan Fuller (2008) Campion College 2824 5:04.76
7 Wilkirk James (2007) Excelsior HS 2845 5:41.54

Kibett Korir (2007) St. Jago HS 2906 DNS
Daniel Francis (2006) Alphansus Davis HS 2813 DNS
Rushanne James (2007) Clarendon College 2829 DNS
Obinna Reid (2006) Clarendon College 2834 DNS
Nahashon Ruto (2007) Kingston College 2888 DNS

Class One Girls 1500m · Women · Class 1 · Final 18/02/2023, 17:20
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Shaneequa Anderson (2004) Excelsior HS 2847 5:30.56

Crystal Shanna-Kay Coke (2003) The Queen's School 2922 DNS
Sariah Bedward (2004) Excelsior HS 2849 DNF

Class Three Girls 1500m · Girls · Class 3 · Final 18/02/2023, 17:40
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Amanda Bailey (2009) Excelsior HS 2848 6:41.20 SB
2 Ty-Hallia Riley (2007) Excelsior HS 2850 8:01.80

Aleandra Samantha Clarke (2007) Vere Technical HS 2938 DNS
Sequoia Mills (2008) Vere Technical HS 2947 DNS
Latanya Johnson (junior) (2008) Vere Technical HS 2944 DNS
Natalia Martina Gayle (2008) Denbigh HS 2955 DNS

Class Two Girls 1500m · Girls · Class 2 · Final 18/02/2023, 17:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Allecia Johnson (2006) Alphansus Davis HS 2821 5:31.77
2 Angel Stephenson (2007) Excelsior HS 2851 5:42.40
3 Jenne Williams (2006) Excelsior HS 2852 6:15.80

Alica Alison (2006) Vere Technical HS 2936 DNS
Shenelle Powell (2007) Vere Technical HS 2948 DNS
Latanya Johnson (2006) Vere Technical HS 2945 DNS
Gabriel Smith (2005) Vere Technical HS 2949 DNS
Ashara Frater (2007) Vere Technical HS 2940 DNS

High School Girls Open 3000m · Women · Class 1 · Final 18/02/2023, 15:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Serena Douglas (2004) St. Catherine HS 2913 11:35.26
2 Briana Morris (2006) Knox College 2952 14:39.57

Gabriel Smith (2005) Vere Technical HS 2949 DNS
Ashara Frater (2007) Vere Technical HS 2940 DNS

High School Boys Open 5000m · Men · Class 1 · Final 18/02/2023, 15:50
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Ethan Gioko (2005) Kingston College 2883 15:00.94
2 Brian Kiprop (2007) Kingston College 2886 16:25.84
3 Jermaine Fender (2004) Jamaica College 2862 17:50.81
4 Nakia Morris (2005) Clarendon College 2833 17:51.58
5 Shaundre Dunkley (2006) Alphansus Davis HS 2812 18:38.79
6 Omari Walcott (2003) Jamaica College 2875 19:02.05
7 Patrick Marlando Powell (2005) Pembroke Hall High School 2895 20:28.41
8 Kemar Williams (2005) Alphansus Davis HS 2819 20:58.47

Kevin Kamar Williams (2004) Enid Bennett High 2843 DNS
Obinna Reid (2006) Clarendon College 2834 DNS
Ricardo Roberts (2005) Clarendon College 2835 DNS
Orlando Higgins (2006) Alphansus Davis HS 2814 DNF

1200, 400, 800, 1600 Distance Medley Relay · Men · Class 1 · Final 18/02/2023, 19:00
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane Result Split Lap

JC A Jamaica College JC 1 DNS
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